No. 25A326

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

KRISTINOEM, SECRETARY OF HOMELAND SECURITY, ET AL., APPLICANTS

NATIONAL TPS ALLIANCE, ET AL.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with copies
of the REPLY IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR STAY THE JUDGMENT ISSUED
BY THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN
DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, via e-mail and first-class mail, postage prepaid, this 30th
day of September 2025.

[See Attached Service List]

D. John Sauer
Solicitor General
Counsel of Record
Department of Justice
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001
(202) 514-2217

September 30, 2025

Due to the continuing delay in receiving incoming mail at the Department of Justice, in
addition to mailing your brief via first-class mail, we would appreciate a fax or email copy of
your brief. If that is acceptable to you, please fax your brief to Charlene Goodwin, Supervisory
Case Management Specialist, Office of the Solicitor General, at (202) 514-8844, or email at
SupremeCtBriefs@ USDOJ.gov. Ms. Goodwin’s phone number is (202) 514-2217 or 2218.



25A326 - NOEM, ET AL. V. NATIONAL TPS ALLIANCE, ET AL.

Mr. Ahilan Thevanesan Arulanantham
Direct: 310-825-1029

Email: arulanantham@Iaw.ucla.edu
UCLA School of Law

Center for Immigration Law and Policy
385 Charles E Young Drive East

Box 951476

Los Angeles, CA 90095

Ms. Eva Lucia Bitran

Direct: 909-380-7510

Email: ebitran@aclusocal.org

ACLU Foundation of Southern California
3400 Central Avenue

Suite 230

Riverside, CA 92506

Ms. Jessica Karp Bansal

Direct: 626-214-5689

Email: jessica@ndlon.org

National Day Laborer Organizing Network
1030 S Arroyo Parkway

Suite 106

Pasadena, CA 91105

Michelle Young Cho

Direct: 415-621-2493

Email: mcho@aclunc.org

ACLU Foundation of Northern California
39 Drumm Street

San Francisco, CA 94111

Emilou MacLean

Direct: 929-375-1575

Email: emaclean@aclunc.org

ACLU Foundation of Northern California
39 Drumm Street

San Francisco, CA 94111

Amanda Young

Direct: 415-621-2493

Email: ayoung@aclunc.org

ACLU Foundation of Northern California
39 Drumm Street

San Francisco, CA 94111

Stephany Martinez Tiffer

Direct: 424-259-5305

Email: martineztiffer@law.ucla.edu
Center for Immigration Law and Policy
385 Charles E. Young Drive

P.O. Box 951476

Los Angeles, CA 90095
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Lauren Michel Wilfong

Direct: 626-799-3566

Email: lwilfong@ndlon.org

National Day Laborer Organizing Network
1030 S Arroyo Parkway

Suite 106

Pasadena, CA 91105

Robert Seungchul Chang

Fred T. Korematsu Center for Law and Equality
UC Irvine School of Law

401 E. Peltason Drive

Irvine, CA 92697

rchang@law.uci.edu

Ph: 2063905676

Anne Lai

UC Irvine School of Law
401 E. Peltason Dr.
Irvine, CA 92697-8000
alai@law.uci.edu

Ph: (949) 824-9894

Vincent Gregory Levy

Holwell Shuster & Goldberg, LLP
425 Lexington Avenue

14th Floor

New York, NY 10017
VLEVY@HSGLLP.COM

Ph: 212-837-5151

Andrew Tauber

Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP
1155 F St NW

Suite 700

Washington, DC 20008

andrew.tauber@bclplaw.com
Ph: 202-508-6111
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